
Day Date All Day Morning Afternoon Evening AWAY SHOOTS

Arrive 9am to set up, sighters at 

9.45am. Where the start time is 

11am - please arrive by 10.15am to 

set up

Sundays - Arrive 9am to set up, 

sighters at 9.45am                                           

Longbow shoots start at 11am, arrive 

by 10:30

Arrive by 1:30pm to set up,                           

2pm sighters
Club Rounds

Sat 06-Apr Opening Shoot - Nationals

Andover Saxon shoot York / Hereford / Bristols

Crystal Palace York / Hereford / Bristols

Sun 21-Apr York / Hereford / Bristols

Mon 22-Apr Spelthorne National / Junior National

Sat 27-Apr 11am Longbow 2-way Western

Sun 28-Apr

Surrey Longbow tbc 2 way Western

Chessington junior team

Sun 05-May York / Hereford / Bristols Nationals Nationals  

Mon 06-May Warwick Come & Try West Windsor Western/Junior/Short/Short Junior

Sat 11-May Andover Double WA70m / 50m  & WA 1440's

Sun 12-May WA1440 / Metrics Metrics Metrics Andover Double WA70m / 50m  & WA 1440's

Tues 14-May SCAM - Longbow Double National

Wed/Thurs 15/16-May SCAM    Double York / Hereford

Fri 17-May SCAM Handicap Long National

Lintman Juniors Westerns

UK Junior Masters WA50/60/70m / Metrics 30/40m & H2H

Mole Valley Single Metric Clout & Wand

Surrey County Champs WA1440

Sat 25-May 11am Longbow 2-way Western

Sun 26-May WA1440 / Metrics Metrics Metrics Middlesex WA 1440's & Metrics

Middlesex WA 1440's & Metrics

Gravesend Western

UK Masters - invitation only WA70/50m & H2H, WA1440

Surrey Junior WA1440 / Metrics

UK Masters - invitation only WA70/50m & H2H, WA1440

Spelthorne St George / Albion / Windsors

Wed 05-Jun Guildford - Take a break St George / Albion / Windsor

Sat 08-Jun Rivernook Double WA70/50m

WA1440 / Metrics Metrics Metrics Windsor Windsors

Rivernook WA1440

Sat 15-Jun Intercounties Friendly

Sun 16-Jun Warwick Richmond Round

Sat 22-Jun 11am Longbow 2-way Western Guildford - Junior Acorn - Juniors Westerns

Sun 23-Jun

Sat 29-Jun Midsummer Fun shoot Archery GB - National County Team

Archery GB - National County Team

Mole Valley  Double WA70 /60/50m

Archery GB - Junior Champs WA1440 / Metrics

London Youth Games Albion / Windsors

Sun 07-Jul Warwick American Round Archery GB - Junior Champs York / Hereford / Bristols

Bowman of Warfield - Junior Short Metrics

National Tour (Surrey)

Sun 14-Jul WA1440 / Metrics Metrics Metrics National Tour (Surrey)

Sat 20-Jul Victorian Shoot

Sun 21-Jul

Sat 27-Jul 11am Eccles  Longbow Andoba Double WA 1440

Sun  28-Jul WA1440 / Metrics Metrics Short Metrics & H2H Andoba Double WA 1440

28-jul-2-aug ArcheryGB - Youth Festival

Sat 03-Aug Trad champs

Sun 04-Aug

Sat 10-Aug 11am Longbow Champs ArcheryGB - British Target Champs 70m Oympic Round / 50m Compound Match

Sun 11-Aug York / Hereford / Bristols Nationals Nationals  ArcheryGB - British Target Champs WA 1440

Sat 17-Aug Surrey Clout

Sun 18-Aug Nationals Nationals H/C Champs Andover Junior Metrics Metrics

Sat 24-Aug 11am Longbow 2-way Western SCAS junior champs tbc York / Hereford / Bristols

Sun 25-Aug Runwell tbc York / Hereford / Bristols

Mon 26-Aug Guildford Acorn Hereford / Bristols

Sat 31-Aug Surrey Longbow tbc 2 way Western

Sun 01-Sep York / Hereford / Bristols Nationals Nationals  Bowman of Warfield Short Metric 1

Sat 07-Sep 11am Longbow 2-way Western

Sun 08-Sep Modern Club Champs Novice Champs

Sat 14-Sep Closing shoot - National

Sun 15-Sep Woking tbc Hereford / Bristols

Sun 13-Oct Laleham Albion

KEY Imperial rounds Longbow rounds

Metric rounds Fun shoots etc

9 dozen rounds Club competitions

V2 2/2/19 Field available Field not available

Hurlingham come & trySun 30-Jun

Sun

19-May

St George / Albion / Windsor

Monday - Mornings starting at 9.30am. Evenings from June from 4pm to dusk,  all welcome but the coaches will focus on beginners 

Shooting during the summer season is usually available as follows: -

ROYAL RICHMOND ARCHERY CLUB - SUMMER FIXTURES 2019

Double WA 70m Oympic Round / 50m 

Compound Match

Beginners Course

Sat 06-Jul

Sun 09-Jun

Beginners Course

01-Jun

Beginners Course

Sundays - Set rounds as per the fixtures list, all distances are available. Come all day or for a morning or afternoon only but ensure you arrive in time to help set up before sighters. Members should check with a club coach that 

Please ensure you sign in & out the book and report in & out with the field captain every time you shoot.

In addition, shooting can take place outside of these times provided the groundsman does not need to work on the field. There must be at least 2 members present, one of whom must have been approved by the committee to be a 

Please refer to the calendar on the website, Facebook and the weekly newsletters for updates and changes. For those wishing to shoot on Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday daytimes please text Nick on 07831 271951 if you want 

to join and he'll keep you posted.

Tuesdays - Mornings from 9.30am, no shooting from 1pm onwards (in use by rugby) 

Wednesdays - Mornings from 9.30am, Club night from 4pm (maybe earlier) until dusk, all welcome

Thursdays -  no shooting - field available for the groundsmen 

Fridays - Evenings from 4pm to dusk. All welcome, but the coaches will be focusing on the Juniors 

Saturdays - Some sessions are set aside for Longbow rounds. General practice is available from 9.30am when nothing else is scheduled or from 2pm after the Longbow round is completed 

Sun

Mon 27-May

Sat 04-May

18-May

Sat

St George / Albion / Windsor

St George / Albion / Windsor

Pagoda Shoot15-Apr

NO SHOOTING - CRICKET MATCH

11am Longbow 2-way Western

02-Jun

Nationals  NationalsYork / Hereford / Bristols

York / Hereford / Bristols

Sat

St George / Albion / Windsor

11am Longbow 2-way Western13-Jul

Beginners Course

St George / Albion / Windsor

Sat

Sun Nationals Nationals  


